

## PLACER COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION TOUR & MEETING ITINERARY July 15, 2021

TIME	LOCATION	ACTIVITY
2:30 pm – 3:30 pm	Dry Creek Community Park 9245 Walerga Rd. Roseville, CA. 95747	Meet and walking tour of new park and trail facilities
3:30 pm – 4:15 pm	Dry Creek Open Space	Car-pool caravan to review new trails along Dry Creek and future park at Riolo Vineyards
4:15 pm – 4:45 pm	Travel to Creek View Middle School	
4:45 pm – 5:15 pm	Dry Creek Joint Elementary School – Education Center Community Room B 8849 Cook Riolo Rd., Roseville CA. 95747 – See attached maps	Review County's Open Space near Creekview School & Dry Creek Greenway West Multi-Use Trail alignment study
5:30 pm –	Dry Creek Joint Elementary School – Education Center Community Room B 8849 Cook Riolo Rd., Roseville CA. 95747 – See attached maps	Regular Park Commission Meeting see attached agenda



Placer County is committed to ensuring persons with disabilities are provided the resources to participate fully in public meetings. If you require disability-related modifications or accommodations, please contact the Parks Secretary at (530) 886-4901.



🎔 in 🖸 f

PLACER COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION

Dry Creek Joint Elementary School District Education Center Community Room B 8849 Cook Riolo Rd. Roseville CA. 95747 July 15, 2021 5:30 pm

## MEETING AGENDA

Options to join the meeting: Zoom: To join this meeting, please click this link: <u>https://placer-ca-gov.zoom.us/j/95518715432</u>

You may use the "raise hand" function for public comment. Call-in: Or you may call in at US: +1 877-853-5247 (Toll Free) or 888-788-0099 (Toll Free). Dial "\*9" to "raise hand" by phone for public comment.

Webinar ID for Zoom and Call-in: 955 1871 5432

In-Person: Dry Creek Joint Elementary School District, Education Center Community Room B

- I. Flag Salute
- II. Approval of the Agenda
- III. Approval of the Meeting Minutes for May 20, 2021
- IV. Public Comment Persons may address the Commission on items not on this agenda. Public Comment is limited to 15 minutes so please limit comments to 3 minutes per person. If all comments cannot be heard within the 15-minute time limit, the Public Comment period will be taken up at the end of the regular meeting. The Commission is not permitted to take any action on items addressed under Public Comment.
- V. Report from the Parks Administrator Parks Administrator/Staff to discuss Board of Supervisor's action and progress on items heard by the Parks Commission, upcoming events and future agenda scheduling, staffing, fiscal, and operational issues of the Parks Division.
- VI. Park Dedication Fee and Fund Analysis Reports
- VII. Action Items -
  - 1. Proposition 68 Per Capita Grant Program Update

Placer County is committed to ensuring persons with disabilities are provided the resources to participate fully in public meetings. If you require disability-related modifications or accommodations, please contact the Parks Secretary at (530) 886-4901.



VIII. Informational Items -

- 1. Specific Plans in West Placer staff to give a presentation on the Park and Trail elements of major specific plan developments in West Placer
- IX. Commissioner Comments
- X. Next Parks Commission Meeting(s) for Discussion / Confirmation
  - 1. Friday September 17 Tahoe Tour / Regular Meeting all-day
- XI. Adjournment



Placer County is committed to ensuring persons with disabilities are provided the resources to participate fully in public meetings. If you require disability-related modifications or accommodations, please contact the Parks Secretary at (530) 886-4901.